Race Date
September 26, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - CMS
Team Score (places):60

2940 Evan O'Connor
2956 Max Welbourne
2919 Trevor Arlington
2936 Vince (Paul) Mascenik
2934 Amilcar Lemus
2942 Brock Redman
2953 Preston Throw
2937 David McGrogan
2957 Oliver Wilgocki
2955 Nick VanWagner
2939 William Nowicki
2926 Joe Ennis

2928 Vince Fox

2930 Tyler Herzog
2948 Paul Scott

2949 Phillip Scott
2958 Gage Wimmer
2921 Tommy Biueggert
2925 Hunter Ellis
2947 Mike Schwab
2938 Brayden Mercier
2935 Kai Marten

2941 Deegan Parker
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Team - WWMS
Team Score (places):82

3373 Ralph Brown
3405 Ethan Walker
3404 lan Smith

3382 Nick Greiner

3399 Peyton Reynolds
3396 Dominic Montemayer
3384 Keane Haesle
3400 Josh Serrano
3409 Ben Witten

3375 Dominic Dicarlo
3393 Sebastian Kozy
3410 Matthew Zuccarelli
3380 Connor Gomez
3371 Torey Bailey
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Results by T&H Timing - www.thtiming.com

Viking XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

8th Grade Boys

Overall
Grade Place
8th 3
8th 7
8th 9
8th 20
8th 21
8th (22)
8th (26)
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th 1
8th 10
8th 18
8th 24
8th 29
8th (37)
8th (42)
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 10:16.9

3
10
19
39
60

(82)

(108)

9:39.9
10:07.9
10:14.9
10:38.8
10:42.9
10:43.7
10:55.5
10:55.7
11:11.7
11:16.3
11:30.2
11:30.8
11:48.7
11:49.4
11:50.9
12:02.4
12:04.4
12:07.5
12:28.5
12:39.8
13:43.7
13:51.5
17:26.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 10:26.9

1
11
29
53
82

(119)

(160)

9:30.3
10:16.3
10:34.5
10:50.7
11:02.4
11:27.1
11:35.9
11:48.1
12:04.8
12:05.5
12:24.7
12:25.6
13:53.6
13:58.2

9:39.9 0:00.0
19:47.8 0:27.9
30:02.8 0:35.0
40:41.6 0:58.8
51:24.6 1:03.0

1:02:08.4 1:03.8
1:13:03.9 1:15.5
1:23:59.6 1:15.7
1:35:11.3 1:31.7
1:46:27.7 1:36.3
1.57:57.9 1:50.2
2:09:28.7 1:50.8
2:21:17.4 2:08.7
2:33:06.9 2:09.4
2:44:57.8 2:11.0
2:57:00.3 2:22.5
3:09:04.7 2:24.4
3:21:12.3 2:27.5
3:33:40.9 2:48.6
3:46:20.8 2:59.9
4:00:04.5 4:03.7
4:13:56.0 4:11.6
4:31:22.3 7:46.2

9:30.3 0:00.0
19:46.7 0:45.9
30:21.2 1:.04.1
41:12.0 1:20.4
52:14.4 1:32.0

1:03:41.6 1:56.7
1:15:17.6 2:05.5
1:27:05.8 2:17.8
1:39:10.6 2:34.4
1:51:16.1 2:35.1
2:03:40.8 2:54.3
2:16:06.5 2:55.2
2:30:00.1 4:23.2
2:43:58.4 4:27.8

09/26/2019 06:53:13



Race Date
September 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - WWMS
Team Score (places):82

15
16
17
18

3390
3406
3401
3402

Noah Kauffman
Bill Wei

Muaaz Shareef
Behruz Siddiqui

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):86
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3063
3068
3046
3064
3056
3053
3057
3066
3044
3065
3055
3052
3059

Thomas Martin
Owen Stankich
Carson Bell
Ryan Mattel
Vincent Gutierrez
Nico Ewing
Jack Harris
Jayden Ramos
Conner Allen
Gio Nunez
Parker Glass
Ben Eberle
Hunter Kilar

Team - LPMS
Team Score (places):111
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Results by T&H Timing - www.thtiming.com

3156
3162
3152
3151
3158
3161
3149
3157
3145
3148
3144
3167
3166
3155
3153
3143

Dionte Obertein
Brayden Sobecki
Jackson Hague
Michael Groth
Preston Peterson
Christopher Santoyo
Cody Ennis
Lukas Parsons
Charlie Burke
Chase Collins
lan Bos

Ethan Wilmsen
Lukas Wichles
Wes Minich
Michael Havens
Nolan Bockhorst

Viking XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

8th Grade Boys

Overall
Grade Place

8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th 8
8th 13
8th 15
8th 23
8th 27
8th (33)
8th (35)
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th 11
8th 12
8th 17
8th 31
8th 40
8th (42)
8th (43)
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than
8th More Than

2
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

2

Time
Back

Average Time: 10:26.9

13:59.5 2:57:57.9
14:28.1  3:12:26.0
15:43.3  3:28:09.3
18:01.2  3:46:10.6

Finish Position -

3

4:29.1
4:57.7
6:12.9
8:30.8

Average Time: 10:35.0

8 10:12.2 10:12.2

21 10:28.2 20:40.4
36 10:30.1 31:10.5
59 10:47.8 41:58.3
86 10:56.9 52:55.3
(119) 11:15.7 1:.04:11.0
(154) 11:23.1  1:15:34.1
11:26.6  1:27:00.8

11:45.8 1:38:46.7

12:04.7 1:50:51.4

12:06.4  2:02:57.8

12:32.9  2:15:30.8

15:54.7  2:31:25.5

Finish Position -

4

0:00.0
0:16.0
0:17.9
0:35.6
0:44.7
1:03.5
1:10.9
1:14.4
1:33.6
1:52.5
1:54.2
2:20.7
5:42.5

Average Time: 10:46.8

11 10:21.9 10:21.9
23 10:25.3 20:47.2
40 10:31.8 31:19.1
71 11:04.3 42:23.4
111 11:30.6 53:54.0
(153) 11:36.7  1:05:30.8
(196) 11:41.8 1:17:12.7
12:03.5 1:29:16.2

12:07.9 1:41:24.2

12:12.9 1:53:37.1

12:38.2  2:06:15.3

12:51.4  2:19:06.8

13:02.2  2:32:09.0

13:10.6  2:45:19.6

13:14.6  2:58:34.2

13:18.6  3:11:52.9

0:00.0
0:03.4
0:09.9
0:42.4
1.08.6
1:14.8
1:19.9
1:41.5
1:46.0
1:51.0
2:16.2
2:29.5
2:40.2
2:48.6
2:52.6
2:56.7

09/26/2019 06:53:14



Race Date

September 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - TIMS
Team Score (places):147

3291
3283
3294
3296
3277
3268
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Michael Ridley
Owen Lashenik
Matt Smith
Liam Utesch
Ben Howard
Martin Aguilera

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):151

3005
2992
2999
3008
2994
2989
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Robert Summerville
Landen Hale
Hunter Maldonado
Adam Vincent

Tate Hildebrandt
Logan Ensign

Team - KVMS
Team Score (places):159

3100
3091
3110
3106
3097
3093
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Ethan Ehrhardt
Jacob Anderson
Brock Maple
Ethan Kelly
Jimmy DeJesus
Joe Bedard

Team - BFMS
Team Score (places):183

2889
2855
2888
2876
2872
2884
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Jayden Villatora
Aidan Donofry

Ty VanBenthuysen
Michael Norris

Will Maldia

Nick Taglia

Team - Rensselaer
Team Score (places):185

1 3208

Results by T&H Timing - www.thtiming.com

Tom Van Hoose

Viking XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

8th Grade Boys

Overall
Grade Place

8th 4

8th 5

8th 39
8th 45
8th 54
8th (55)

8th 6

8th 19
8th 28
8th 47
8th 51
8th (53)
8th 2

8th 16
8th 38
8th 46
8th 57
8th (58)
8th 14
8th 30
8th 34
8th 49
8th 56
8th (59)
8th 25

3

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position -

5

Time
Back

Average Time: 11:07.4

4 9:41.9 9:41.9
9 9505  19:325

48 11:28.3  31:00.9
93 11:47.9  42:48.9
147 12:48.4  55:37.3
(202) 12:58.5  1:08:35.9

Finish Position -

6

0:00.0
0:08.6
1.46.4
2:06.0
3:06.5
3:16.6

Average Time: 11:12.3

6 9:57.3 9:57.3

25 10:37.7 20:35.0
53 11:00.4 31:35.5
100 11:59.1 43:34.6
151 12:27.2 56:01.9
(204) 12:41.2  1:08:43.1

Finish Position -

7

0:00.0
0:40.3
1:03.1
2:01.8
2:29.8
2:43.8

Average Time: 11:34.3

2 9:39.5 9:39.5

18 10:31.7 20:11.2
56 11:27.2 31:38.4
102 11:54.2 43:32.7
159 14:18.8 57:51.5
(217) 14:37.7  1:12:29.3

Finish Position -

8

0:00.0
0:52.1
1:47.6
2:14.6
4:39.2
4:58.1

Average Time: 11:43.2

14 10:29.9 10:29.9
44 11:02.9 21:32.9
78 11:22.4 32:55.3
127 12:22.7 45:18.1
183 13:18.1 58:36.2
(242) 14:39.7  1:13:15.9

Finish Position -

25 10:51.3

9

0:00.0
0:32.9
0:52.4
1:52.7
2:48.1
4:09.7

Average Time: 11:30.8

10:51.3

0:00.0

09/26/2019 06:53:15



Race Date

September 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Rensselaer
Team Score (places):185

3196
3188
3198
3186
3209
3201
3203
3206
3193
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Treyton Macijewski
Reece Boring
Daniel Marlow
Davin Bate

Trent Walter

Zane Nelson
Devin Olson
Benito Rodriguez
Luke Housman

Team - St. Paul
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3226
2 3225
3 3228

John Clements
Brady Cavanaugh
Nick Ezyk

Team - UTMS
Team Score (places):Inc.

3314
3321
3309
3315
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Mark Johnson
Robby Sears
Roger Blaney
Lucas Jones

Team - WTMS
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3333

Ethan Girton

Team - VCA
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3419

Canyon Wade

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3543
2 3501
3 3541

Results by T&H Timing - www.thtiming.com

JOHN WHITE
RYAN AIMUTIS
DAMIEN VIGIL

Viking XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys
8th Grade Boys

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 11:30.8

57
93
137
185
(235)
(287)

11:14.3 22:05.6
11:26.5 33:32.1
11:46.1 45:18.2
12:16.1 57:34.3
12:26.2  1:10:00.6
12:35.3  1:22:36.0
13:10.4 1:.35:46.4
14:26.5 1:50:13.0
15:13.8  2:05:26.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

11:20.7 11:20.7
12:33.6 23:54.3
12:33.7 36:28.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

10:12.2 10:12.2
10:52.2 21:04.4
11:35.9 32:40.4
12:12.7 44:53.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

13:13.8 13:13.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

11:50.3 11:50.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Overall

Grade Place

8th 32

8th 36

8th 44

8th 48

8th (50)

8th (52)

8th More Than 7
8th More Than 7
8th More Than 7
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8 Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5
8th Less Than 5

4

Average Time:

10:28.9 10:28.9
11:47.1 22:16.1
13:21.5 35:37.6

Time
Back

0:22.9
0:35.1
0:54.7
1:24.7
1:34.9
1:44.0
2:19.1
3:35.1
4:22.5

0:00.0
1:12.8
1:12.9

0:00.0
0:40.0
1:23.7
2:00.4

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
1:18.1
2:52.6

09/26/2019 06:53:15



Race Date
September 26, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places):Inc.

4 3520 GABRIEL HARBART

Results by T&H Timing - www.thtiming.com

Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
8th Grade Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
8th Less Than 5 15:11.9 50:49.6 4:43.0
5 09/26/2019 06:53:15



