#### Final Team Results

### Boys 8th Grade Boys

	Bib No	o <u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>		Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>
Т	eam -	CMS				Finish Positio	n - 1		
Team Score (places):60					Average Time: 10:1				16.9
1	2940	Evan O'Connor	8th	3		3	9:39.9	9:39.9	0:00.0
2	2956	Max Welbourne	8th	7		10	10:07.9	19:47.8	0:27.9
3	2919	Trevor Arlington	8th	9		19	10:14.9	30:02.8	0:35.0
4	2936	Vince (Paul) Mascenik	8th	20		39	10:38.8	40:41.6	0:58.8
5	2934	Amilcar Lemus	8th	21		60	10:42.9	51:24.6	1:03.0
6	2942	Brock Redman	8th	(22)		(82)	10:43.7	1:02:08.4	1:03.8
7	2953	Preston Throw	8th	(26)		(108)	10:55.5	1:13:03.9	1:15.5
8	2937	David McGrogan	8th	More Than	7		10:55.7	1:23:59.6	1:15.7
9	2957	Oliver Wilgocki	8th	More Than	7		11:11.7	1:35:11.3	1:31.7
10	2955	Nick VanWagner	8th	More Than	7		11:16.3	1:46:27.7	1:36.3
11	2939	William Nowicki	8th	More Than	7		11:30.2	1:57:57.9	1:50.2
12	2926	Joe Ennis	8th	More Than	7		11:30.8	2:09:28.7	1:50.8
13	2928	Vince Fox	8th	More Than	7		11:48.7	2:21:17.4	2:08.7
14	2930	Tyler Herzog	8th	More Than	7		11:49.4	2:33:06.9	2:09.4
15	2948	Paul Scott	8th	More Than	7		11:50.9	2:44:57.8	2:11.0
16	2949	Phillip Scott	8th	More Than	7		12:02.4	2:57:00.3	2:22.5
17	2958	Gage Wimmer	8th	More Than	7		12:04.4	3:09:04.7	2:24.4
18	2921	Tommy Biueggert	8th	More Than	7		12:07.5	3:21:12.3	2:27.5
19	2925	Hunter Ellis	8th	More Than	7		12:28.5	3:33:40.9	2:48.6
20	2947	Mike Schwab	8th	More Than	7		12:39.8	3:46:20.8	2:59.9
21	2938	Brayden Mercier	8th	More Than	7		13:43.7	4:00:04.5	4:03.7
22	2935	Kai Marten	8th	More Than	7		13:51.5	4:13:56.0	4:11.6
23	2941	Deegan Parker	8th	More Than	7		17:26.2	4:31:22.3	7:46.2
Т	eam -	wwms				Finish Positio	n - 2		
Team Score (places):82							Avera	ge Time: 10:	26.9
1	3373	Ralph Brown	8th	1		1	9:30.3	9:30.3	0:00.0
2	3405	Ethan Walker	8th	10		11	10:16.3	19:46.7	0:45.9
3	3404	Ian Smith	8th	18		29	10:34.5	30:21.2	1:04.1
4	3382	Nick Greiner	8th	24		53	10:50.7	41:12.0	1:20.4
5	3399	Peyton Reynolds	8th	29		82	11:02.4	52:14.4	1:32.0
6	3396	Dominic Montemayer	8th	(37)		(119)	11:27.1	1:03:41.6	1:56.7
7	3384	Keane Haesle	8th	(41)		(160)	11:35.9	1:15:17.6	2:05.5
8	3400	Josh Serrano	8th	More Than	7		11:48.1	1:27:05.8	2:17.8
9	3409	Ben Witten	8th	More Than	7		12:04.8	1:39:10.6	2:34.4
10	3375	Dominic Dicarlo	8th	More Than			12:05.5	1:51:16.1	2:35.1
11	3393	Sebastian Kozy	8th	More Than	7		12:24.7	2:03:40.8	2:54.3
12	3410	Matthew Zuccarelli	8th	More Than			12:25.6	2:16:06.5	2:55.2
13	3380	Connor Gomez	8th	More Than	7		13:53.6	2:30:00.1	4:23.2
14	3371	Torey Bailey	8th	More Than			13:58.2	2:43:58.4	4:27.8

#### Final Team Results

# Boys 8th Grade Boys

				Overall	Cumulative		Cumulative	Time
	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	Back
Т	eam -	WWMS			Finish Position	on - 2		
Team Score (places):82						Avera	ge Time: 10:	26.9
	3390	Noah Kauffman	0+h	More Than	7	12:E0 E	2:57:57.9	4:29.1
15 16	3406	Bill Wei	8th 8th	More Than		13:59.5 14:28.1	3:12:26.0	4.29.1 4:57.7
17	3401	Muaaz Shareef	8th	More Than		15:43.3	3:28:09.3	6:12.9
18	3402	Behruz Siddiqui	8th	More Than		18:01.2	3:46:10.6	8:30.8
т	eam -	Hobart			Finish Position	on - 3		
		Score (places):86			i iiiioii i ooitie		ao Timo: 10:	25 O
	ream.	Score (places).oo				Avera	ge Time: 10:	35.0
1	3063	Thomas Martin	8th	8	8	10:12.2	10:12.2	0:00.0
2	3068	Owen Stankich	8th	13	21	10:28.2	20:40.4	0:16.0
3	3046	Carson Bell	8th	15	36	10:30.1	31:10.5	0:17.9
4	3064	Ryan Mattel	8th	23	59	10:47.8	41:58.3	0:35.6
5	3056	Vincent Gutierrez	8th	27	86	10:56.9	52:55.3	0:44.7
6	3053	Nico Ewing	8th	(33)	(119)	11:15.7	1:04:11.0	1:03.5
7	3057	Jack Harris	8th	(35)	(154)	11:23.1	1:15:34.1	1:10.9
8	3066	Jayden Ramos	8th	More Than		11:26.6	1:27:00.8	1:14.4
9	3044	Conner Allen	8th	More Than		11:45.8	1:38:46.7	1:33.6
10	3065	Gio Nunez	8th	More Than		12:04.7	1:50:51.4	1:52.5
11	3055	Parker Glass	8th	More Than	7	12:06.4	2:02:57.8	1:54.2
12	3052	Ben Eberle	8th	More Than		12:32.9	2:15:30.8	2:20.7
13	3059	Hunter Kilar	8th	More Than	7	15:54.7	2:31:25.5	5:42.5
Team - LPMS				Finish Position	on - 4			
•	Team	Score (places):111				Avera	ge Time: 10:	46.8
1	3156	Dionte Obertein	8th	11	11	10:21.9	10:21.9	0:00.0
2	3162		8th	12	23	10:25.3	20:47.2	0:03.4
3	3152	Jackson Hague	8th	17	40	10:31.8	31:19.1	0:09.9
4	3151	Michael Groth	8th	31	71	11:04.3	42:23.4	0:42.4
5	3158	Preston Peterson	8th	40	111	11:30.6	53:54.0	1:08.6
6	3161	Christopher Santoyo	8th	(42)	(153)	11:36.7	1:05:30.8	1:14.8
7	3149	Cody Ennis	8th	(43)	(196)	11:41.8	1:17:12.7	1:19.9
8	3157	Lukas Parsons	8th	More Than	, ,	12:03.5	1:29:16.2	1:41.5
9	3145	Charlie Burke	8th	More Than		12:07.9	1:41:24.2	1:46.0
10	3148	Chase Collins	8th	More Than	7	12:12.9	1:53:37.1	1:51.0
11	3144	lan Bos	8th	More Than		12:38.2	2:06:15.3	2:16.2
12	3167	Ethan Wilmsen	8th	More Than		12:51.4	2:19:06.8	2:29.5
13	3166	Lukas Wichles	8th	More Than		13:02.2	2:32:09.0	2:40.2
14	3155	Wes Minich	8th	More Than	7	13:10.6	2:45:19.6	2:48.6
15	3153	Michael Havens	8th	More Than	7	13:14.6	2:58:34.2	2:52.6
16	3143	Nolan Bockhorst	8th	More Than	7	13:18.6	3:11:52.9	2:56.7

#### Final Team Results

# Boys 8th Grade Boys

	Bib No	o <u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>			
To	eam -	TJMS			Finish Position - 5						
Team Score (places):147						Avera	ge Time: 11:	07.4			
1	3291	Michael Ridley	8th	4	4	9:41.9	9:41.9	0:00.0			
2	3283	Owen Lashenik	8th	5	9	9:50.5	19:32.5	0:08.6			
3	3294	Matt Smith	8th	39	48	11:28.3	31:00.9	1:46.4			
4	3296	Liam Utesch	8th	45	93	11:47.9	42:48.9	2:06.0			
5	3277	Ben Howard	8th	54	147	12:48.4	55:37.3	3:06.5			
6	3268	Martin Aguilera	8th	(55)	(202)	12:58.5	1:08:35.9	3:16.6			
		Hebron			Finish Position	Finish Position - 6					
٦	Team	Score (places):151				Avera	ge Time: 11:	12.3			
1	3005	Robert Summerville	8th	6	6	9:57.3	9:57.3	0:00.0			
2	2992	Landen Hale	8th	19	25	10:37.7	20:35.0	0:40.3			
3	2999	Hunter Maldonado	8th	28	53	11:00.4	31:35.5	1:03.1			
4	3008	Adam Vincent	8th	47	100	11:59.1	43:34.6	2:01.8			
5	2994	Tate Hildebrandt	8th	51	151	12:27.2	56:01.9	2:29.8			
6	2989	Logan Ensign	8th	(53)	(204)	12:41.2	1:08:43.1	2:43.8			
Team - KVMS				Finish Positio	n - 7						
٦	Team	Score (places):159				Avera	ge Time: 11:	34.3			
1	3100	Ethan Ehrhardt	8th	2	2	9:39.5	9:39.5	0:00.0			
2	3091	Jacob Anderson	8th	16	18	10:31.7	20:11.2	0:52.1			
3	3110	Brock Maple	8th	38	56	11:27.2	31:38.4	1:47.6			
4	3106	Ethan Kelly	8th	46	102	11:54.2	43:32.7	2:14.6			
5	3097	Jimmy DeJesus	8th	57	159	14:18.8	57:51.5	4:39.2			
6	3093	Joe Bedard	8th	(58)	(217)	14:37.7	1:12:29.3	4:58.1			
To	eam -	BFMS			Finish Position - 8						
٦	Team	Score (places):183				Avera	ge Time: 11:	43.2			
1	2889	Jayden Villatora	8th	14	14	10:29.9	10:29.9	0:00.0			
2	2855	Aidan Donofry	8th	30	44	11:02.9	21:32.9	0:32.9			
3	2888	Ty VanBenthuysen	8th	34	78	11:22.4	32:55.3	0:52.4			
4	2876	Michael Norris	8th	49	127	12:22.7	45:18.1	1:52.7			
5	2872	Will Maldia	8th	56	183	13:18.1	58:36.2	2:48.1			
6	2884	Nick Taglia	8th	(59)	(242)	14:39.7	1:13:15.9	4:09.7			
T	eam -	Rensselaer			Finish Positio	n - 9					
٦	Team	Score (places):185				Avera	ge Time: 11:	30.8			
1	3208	Tom Van Hoose	8th	25	25	10:51.3	10:51.3	0:00.0			

#### Final Team Results

#### Boys

#### 8th Grade Boys

	Bib No	o <u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative Place	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>	
т		Rensselaer				n - 0			
				Finish Position - 9  Average Time: 11:30.8					
	ream.	Score (places):185				Avera	ge rime. [1]	30.8	
2	3196	Treyton Macijewski	8th	32	57	11:14.3	22:05.6	0:22.9	
3	3188	Reece Boring	8th	36	93	11:26.5	33:32.1	0:35.1	
4	3198	Daniel Marlow	8th	44	137	11:46.1	45:18.2	0:54.7	
5	3186	Davin Bate	8th	48	185	12:16.1	57:34.3	1:24.7	
6	3209	Trent Walter	8th	(50)	(235)	12:26.2	1:10:00.6	1:34.9	
7	3201	Zane Nelson	8th	(52)	(287)	12:35.3	1:22:36.0	1:44.0	
8	3203	Devin Olson	8th	More Than 7		13:10.4	1:35:46.4	2:19.1	
9	3206	Benito Rodriguez	8th	More Than 7		14:26.5	1:50:13.0	3:35.1	
10	3193	Luke Housman	8th	More Than 7		15:13.8	2:05:26.8	4:22.5	
Т	eam -	St. Paul			Finish Positio	n - Inc.			
,	Team	Score (places):Inc.				Average Time:			
1	3226	John Clements	0+h	Less Than 5		11:20.7	11:20.7	0:00.0	
1 2	3225		8th 8th	Less Than 5		12:33.6	23:54.3	1:12.8	
3	3228	Brady Cavanaugh	8th	Less Than 5		12:33.7			
3	3220	Nick Ezyk	OIII	Less man 5		12.33.7	36:28.0	1:12.9	
Team - UTMS			Finish Position - Inc.						
,	Team	Score (places):Inc.				Average Time:			
1	3314	Mark Johnson	8th	Less Than 5		10:12.2	10:12.2	0:00.0	
2	3321	Robby Sears	8th	Less Than 5		10:52.2	21:04.4	0:40.0	
3	3309	Roger Blaney	8th	Less Than 5		11:35.9	32:40.4	1:23.7	
4	3315	Lucas Jones	8th	Less Than 5		12:12.7	44:53.1	2:00.4	
Team - WTMS				Finish Positio	Position - Inc.				
,	Team	Score (places):Inc.				Average Time:			
1	3333	Ethan Girton	8th	Less Than 5		13:13.8	13:13.8	0:00.0	
т	eam -	VCA			Finish Positio	n - Inc			
					1 1111311 1 031110		<del></del> -		
	I eam	Score (places):Inc.				Avera	ge Time:		
1	3419	Canyon Wade	8	Less Than 5		11:50.3	11:50.3	0:00.0	
Team - Fegely				Finish Position - Inc.					
Team Score (places):Inc.					Avera	ge Time:			
1	3543	JOHN WHITE	8th	Less Than 5		10:28.9	10:28.9	0:00.0	
2	3501	RYAN AIMUTIS	8th	Less Than 5		11:47.1	22:16.1	1:18.1	
3	3541	DAMIEN VIGIL	8th	Less Than 5		13:21.5	35:37.6	2:52.6	
J	0041	DAMILIA VIOIL	Oil	Loss man s		10.21.0	00.07.0	2.02.0	

Race Date
September 26, 2019

# Viking XC Invitational <u>Final Team Results</u>

#### Boys

#### 8th Grade Boys

Bib No Name	<u>Grade</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>
Team - Fegely			Finish Positio	n - Inc.		
Team Score (places):Inc.				Averag	ge Time:	
4 3520 GABRIEL HARBART	8th	Less Than 5		15:11.9	50:49.6	4:43.0